SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by execution of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits
incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid
proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be
separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications,
disclosures and/or affidavits. 1 (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any
certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award. Failure to so execute at
the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will
result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following
addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 3/15/2016 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 1
1 Revised Table of Contents: Add NTB No. 6103: (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

Amendment EBS Download Required.

Respectfully Submitted,

DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address
The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
STP-6947-00(005) / 107138308 Madison County(ies)

Revised 07/2015



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: STP-6947-00(005) / 107138308 - Madison

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice to Bidders

#1

#3

#1405
#1928
#2382
#3893
#4214
#4526
#4565
#5044
#5053
#5080
#5266
#5405
#5412
#5556
#5824
#5866
#5896
#6101
#6102
#6103

906

Governing Specifications

Final Cleanup

Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specifications
Federal Bridge Formula

Status of ROW, w/ Attachments

Petroleum Products Base Price

Safety Apparel

Electronic Addendum Process

Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)
Questions Regarding Bidding

Contractor Correspondence

Standard Drawings

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, w/ Supplement
Traffic Control Devices

Weight Limits

DUNS Requirement for Federal Funded Projects
Adjustments for Bituminous Materials

Payroll Requirements

DBE Forms, Participation and Payment

Contract Time

Scope of Work

Lane Closure Restrictions

Required Federal Contract Provisions -- FHWA 1273, w/Supplements

Section 907 - Special Provisions

907-101-4
907-102-12
907-103-11
907-104-5
907-104-6
907-105-8
907-107-13
907-108-37
907-109-8
907-110-2
907-202-5
907-255-3
907-618-13
907-618-14

Definitions

Bidding Requirements and Conditions

Award and Execution

Scope of Work

Partnering Process

Control of Work

Legal Relations and Responsibility to Public, w/Supplement
Prosecution and Progress, w/ Supplement
Measurement and Payment

Wage Rates

Removal and Disposal of Bird Debris

Bird Netting System

Temporary Construction Signs

Additional Signing Requirements, w/ Supplement



PROJECT: STP-6947-00(005) / 107138308 - Madison

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal
Certification of Performance - Prior Federal-Aid Contracts
Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspension
SAM.GOV Registration and DUNS Number

Section 902 - Contract Form

Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms

Form -- OCR-485

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET
OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)

03/15/2016 11:21 AM



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 6103 CODE: (SP)
DATE: 3/10/2016
SUBJECT: Lane Closure Restrictions
PROJECT: STP-6947-00(005) /107138308 -- Madison County
Bidders are hereby advised that lane closure restrictions on the above captioned project shall be
as follows:

Monday through Friday: -- Lane closures will NOT be allowed between the hours of

6:00 AM to 9:00 AM or from 4:00 PM to 7:00 PM. Shoulder closures will not be
restricted.

No exceptions to the above restrictions will be allowed unless specifically approved by the
Project Engineer.

Also, no lane closures will be permitted on the following holidays or the day preceding them:
New Year’s Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day or Christmas Day. In the
event that one the above mentioned holidays falls during the weekend or on a Monday, no lane
closures will be allowed during that weekend or the Friday immediately preceding that holiday.

If the lane closure restriction listed above is violated, no excuses will be accepted by the
Department and the Contractor will be charged a fee of $2500.00 for each full or partial five
minute period until the roadway is back in compliance with the lane closure restriction
requirement.

For the purposes of this contract, official time shall be the announced time available at the
Jackson area telephone number (601) 355-9311.



	TOC.pdf
	DBE Goal
	Bid Items


