SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by execution of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges raddendum (addenda):	receipt of	f and has add	led to an	d made	a part of the propos	sal and o	contract docum	ients the f	ollowing
ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM NO		DATED 3/15/2		ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM NO.					
	Description of Contents; Add NTB No. 6103 SS Download Required.		o. 6103;	(Musi	AL ADDENDA:	enda issu		ning of bid	s)
				BY		Contra			
						Signa			
				TITL	E				
					ADDRESS				
				CITY, STATE, ZIP					
			PHONEFAX						
			(To be filled in if a corp	oration)					
Our corporatio titles and business addre					e of			_ and the	names
Pres	sident					Addre	ess		
Sec	retary					Addr	ess		
Trea	asurer					Addre	ess		
The following is my (or	ır) itemiz	ed proposal.							

Revised 07/2015

STP-6947-00(005) / 107138308

Madison County(ies)

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: STP-6947-00(005) / 107138308 - Madison

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice to Bidders						
#1	Governing Specifications					
#3	Final Cleanup					
#1405	Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specifications					
#1928	Federal Bridge Formula					
#2382	Status of ROW, w/ Attachments					
#3893	Petroleum Products Base Price					
#4214	Safety Apparel					
#4526	Electronic Addendum Process					
#4565	Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)					
#5044	Questions Regarding Bidding					
#5053	Contractor Correspondence					
#5080	Standard Drawings					
#5266	Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, w/ Supplement					
#5405	Traffic Control Devices					
#5412	Weight Limits					
#5556	DUNS Requirement for Federal Funded Projects					
#5824	Adjustments for Bituminous Materials					
#5866	Payroll Requirements					
#5896	DBE Forms, Participation and Payment					
#6101	Contract Time					
#6102	Scope of Work					
#6103	Lane Closure Restrictions					
906	Required Federal Contract Provisions FHWA 1273, w/Supplements					
Section 907 - Special Provisions						
907-101-4	Definitions					
907-102-12	Bidding Requirements and Conditions					
907-103-11	Award and Execution					
907-104-5	Scope of Work					
907-104-6	Partnering Process					
907-105-8	Control of Work					
907-107-13	Legal Relations and Responsibility to Public, w/Supplement					
907-108-37	Prosecution and Progress, w/ Supplement					
907-109-8	Measurement and Payment					
907-110-2	Wage Rates					
907-202-5	Removal and Disposal of Bird Debris					
907-255-3	Bird Netting System					
907-618-13	Temporary Construction Signs					
907-618-14	Additional Signing Requirements, w/ Supplement					
207 010 11	Transformi organic requirements, we supprement					

PROJECT: STP-6947-00(005) / 107138308 - Madison

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal Certification of Performance - Prior Federal-Aid Contracts
Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspension
SAM.GOV Registration and DUNS Number
Section 902 - Contract Form
Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms
Form -- OCR-485

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)
03/15/2016 11:21 AM

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CODE: (SP)

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 6103

DATE: 3/10/2016

SUBJECT: Lane Closure Restrictions

PROJECT: STP-6947-00(005) / 107138308 -- Madison County

Bidders are hereby advised that lane closure restrictions on the above captioned project shall be as follows:

Monday through Friday: -- Lane closures will NOT be allowed between the hours of 6:00 AM to 9:00 AM or from 4:00 PM to 7:00 PM. Shoulder closures will not be restricted.

No exceptions to the above restrictions will be allowed unless specifically approved by the Project Engineer.

Also, no lane closures will be permitted on the following holidays or the day preceding them: New Year's Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day or Christmas Day. In the event that one the above mentioned holidays falls during the weekend or on a Monday, no lane closures will be allowed during that weekend or the Friday immediately preceding that holiday.

If the lane closure restriction listed above is violated, no excuses will be accepted by the Department and the Contractor will be charged a fee of \$2500.00 for each full or partial five minute period until the roadway is back in compliance with the lane closure restriction requirement.

For the purposes of this contract, official time shall be the announced time available at the Jackson area telephone number (601) 355-9311.